502567896 11/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2613716

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			Name	Execution Date	
POLY SYSTEMS USA, INC.				10/01/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name:	SHELLEF HOLDINGS, INC				
Street Address:	PO BOX 1015				
City:	GREAT NECK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11023				
Property Type			Number		
		70674			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will to	(516 batia <i>be sent via US</i>	Mail w	9941 von.com vhen the email attempt is unsuccessful. HOLDINGS, INC		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PO I	BOX 10	015 ECK, NEW YORK 11023		
Address Line 1:	PO I GRE	BOX 10			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PO I GRE	BOX 10	ECK, NEW YORK 11023		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	PO I GRE	BOX 10	ECK, NEW YORK 11023 EDO SHELLEF		

PATENT

REEL: 031594 FRAME: 0361

source=Assignment of patents 7067468#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas POLY SYSTEMS USA, INC.

of 39 AVENUE C, BAYONNE, NEW JERSEY 07002

Is the owner of the following US patents No.: $\underline{7067468}$

Whereas, SHELLEF HOLDINGS, INC

of PO BOX 1015, GREAT NECK, NEW YORK 11023

Is desirous of acquiring said patents;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Said POLY SYSTEMS USA, INC.

does hereby assign to the said SHELLEF HOLDINGS, INC

all rights, title and interest in the above patents.

Dov Shellef Digitally signed by Dov Shellef Dov Shellef Discorn-Dov Shellef Discorn-Do

(Signature of assignor, if assignor is a corporation, give official title along with signature)

w

RECORDED: 11/13/2013

PATENT REEL: 031594 FRAME: 0362